

1 **SHB 1071 - H AMDS 629 WITHDRAWN 4/5/95**

2 By Representative Radcliff

3 On page 1, line 9, after "hundred" strike "fifteen" and insert  
4 "seventeen"

5  
6 On page 2, line 3, after "(2)" strike "Seventeen million five  
7 hundred" and insert "Eighteen million two hundred fifty"

8  
9 On page 2, line 5, after "(3)" strike "Seventeen million five  
10 hundred" and insert "Eighteen million two hundred fifty"

**EFFECT:** Increases the amount of bond sales authorized to support the Capital Budget from \$715 million to \$717 million. Increases the allocation of monies resulting from bond sales to the Outdoor Recreation and Habitat Conservation Accounts from \$17.5 million to \$18.25 million each.